
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004581-2024 

Tender

CWC24022 - Asbestos Removal

Wolverhampton City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-004581
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043933  
Published 12 February 2024, 10:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wolverhampton City Council

Civic Centre, St Peters Square

Wolverhampton

WV1 1RL

Contact

Miss Anna Du-Mont

Email

Anna.Du-Mont@wolverhampton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1902551099

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004581-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004581-2024
mailto:Anna.Du-Mont@wolverhampton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG39 - Wolverhampton

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://www.wolverhamptontenders.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://www.wolverhamptontenders.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CWC24022 - Asbestos Removal

Reference number

DN670179

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90650000 - Asbestos removal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

City of Wolverhampton Council requires an established and competent Contractor (The
Contractor) to provide Asbestos Removal services for the Council's corporate and
community buildings and maintained schools.

The Council has a diverse stock portfolio which includes various types of sleeping
accommodation, commercial and school buildings and environments. Examples may
include (but are not limited to):

• Single occupier and multiple occupancy buildings –low and medium -rise buildings,
including those

housing vulnerable persons

• Common areas of buildings, e.g., circulation areas and means of escape

• Managed public access buildings

• Commercial buildings such as schools, offices and shops

• Boiler rooms / pump houses

• Offices including those occupied by multiple tenants



Page 4 to 8

• Supported/care sleeping accommodation

Asbestos removal/remedial works must be carried out in accordance with the following
Regulations/Guidance's:

•The Control of Asbestos Regulations 2012

•Construction Design and Management Regulations 2015

•Approved Code of Practise L143

•The Licensed Contractors Guide HGS247

•Health and Safety at Work Act 1974

•The Hazardous Waste Regulations 2005

Further tender information can be obtained from the Council's tendering portal, Due North,
available here: www.wolverhamptontenders.com

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG39 - Wolverhampton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

City of Wolverhampton Council requires an established and competent Contractor (The
Contractor) to provide Asbestos Removal services for the Council's corporate and
community buildings and maintained schools.

The Council has a diverse stock portfolio which includes various types of sleeping
accommodation, commercial and school buildings and environments. Examples may
include (but are not limited to):

https://www.wolverhamptontenders.com


Page 5 to 8

• Single occupier and multiple occupancy buildings –low and medium -rise buildings,
including those

housing vulnerable persons

• Common areas of buildings, e.g., circulation areas and means of escape

• Managed public access buildings

• Commercial buildings such as schools, offices and shops

• Boiler rooms / pump houses

• Offices including those occupied by multiple tenants

• Supported/care sleeping accommodation

Asbestos removal/remedial works must be carried out in accordance with the following
Regulations/Guidance's:

•The Control of Asbestos Regulations 2012

•Construction Design and Management Regulations 2015

•Approved Code of Practise L143

•The Licensed Contractors Guide HGS247

•Health and Safety at Work Act 1974

•The Hazardous Waste Regulations 2005

Further tender information can be obtained from the Council's tendering portal, Due North,
available here: www.wolverhamptontenders.com

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

https://www.wolverhamptontenders.com


Page 6 to 8

48

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

This contract is subject to an optional extension of 12 months. The total contract term will
not exceed five years (4+1).

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 March 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

15 March 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Head of Governance, City of Wolverhampton Council

Civic Centre, St Peter's Square

Wolverhampton

WV1 1RL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-14T03:39:09+0000
	TCPDF




